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PLAYFAIR’S
RESTAURANT &
STEAKHOUSE

DRINKS MENU

GINS

Eden Gin - Guardbridge £3.10
Very clean, sweet taste. Key botanicals include
Seabuckthorn which grows locally, juniper

berries, citrus peel.

Love Gin - Guardbridge £4.15
Soft subtle juniper on the nose, touch of warm
spiced berries - strawberry, raspberry.

Oak Gin - Guardbridge £4.15
Warm wood spice that becomes a little pine

wood. Spicy green pepper and juniper for a

moment.

Golf Gin - Guardbridge £4.15
Sweet lemongrass notes on the palate with burst

of mild pepperiness, strong hints of lime,

coriander, and aromatic spice.

Tanqueray — Leven £3.20
Very fresh and smooth on the nose with slight
hints of juniper and citrus coming through.

Caorunn - Speyside £3.80
A Scottish gin using five local botanicals
including a rare variety of apple

Hendricks - Girvan £3.90
A quirky pot-stilled gin using cucumber as one of
the main botanicals

Botanist - Islay £4.30
Flavoured complexity 22 island foraged

botanicals. The spirit is satin smooth gliding over

the palate like no gin you have ever tried before.

Rock Rose - Caithness £4.90
Flavourful and fresh, zesty yet berryful and a long
smooth finish

Harris Gin - Isle of Harris £5.05
This gin captures the elemental nature of the Isle

of Harris, using hand-harvested Sugar kelp and
working with eight other carefully chosen

botanicals.

Bombay Sapphire - England £2.70
Strong citrus nose, acidic lemon with sweet & a
distinct floral fruity character in the background.



VODKA

Smirnoff

Absolute

Absolute Vanilla
Stolichnaya

Russian Standard Vodka
Grey Goose

RUMS

Bacardi

Mount Gay

Captain Morgan Spiced Rum
O.V.D.

Sailor Jerry

Havana Club 3 year

Havana Club 7 year

Kraken

BOURBON

Jim Beam
Canadian Club
Southern Comfort
Jack Daniels
Wild Turkey
Makers Mark

WHISKY
Bushmills
Famous Grouse
Jameson
Johnnie Walker Black Label

LIQUEURS
Limoncello
Sambuca
Malibu
Disaronno
Glayva
Kahlua
Tia Maria
Cointreau
Frangelico
Drambuie
Baileys

£2.60
£2.95
£2.95
£3.60
£2.75
£4.55

£2.70
£2.65
£2.65
£2.65
£2.90
£2.85
£3.50
£3.25

£2.80
£2.85
£2.85
£315
£3.15
£3.85

£2.85
£2.60
£2.75
£3.25

£3.50
£2.50
£2.70
£2.65
£2.75
£2.70
£2.65
£2.90
£3.05
£3.40
£3.60

MALT WHISKY

Speyside
Aberlour - 10 years

Balvenie Carribean Cask - 14 years
Balvenie Doublewood - 12 years
Cragganmore — 12 years
Dalwhinnie - 15 years

Glenfarclas 15 years

The Glenlivet 12 years

The Glenlivet French Oak 15 years
Glenfiddich 12 years

Glenfiddich Solera 15 years
Glenfiddich 18 years

Glenfiddich Gran Reserva 21 years
The Glenrothes

Knockando - 12 years

Macallan Gold

Highlands
Dalmore - 12 years

Glengoyne - 10 years
Glenmorangie - 10 years
Oban - 14 years

Islands
Jura — 10 years
Jura Superstition
Highland Park - 12 years
Talisker - 10 years
Tobermory - 10 years

Lowlands
Auchentoshan 12 years
Glenkinchie 12 years

Islay
Ardbeg - 10 years

Bowmore — 12 years
Bunnahabhain - 12 years
Bruichladdich - 10 years
Lagavulin - 16 years
Laphroaig - 10 years

Triple Speyside Malt
Monkey Shoulder

Irish Distilled
Bushmills 10yr

£3.60
£7.45
£5.45
£5.00
£4.95
£6.45
£3.85
£5.95
£4.10
£5.75
£10.00
£14.95
£5.50
£4.25
£4.90

£5.85
£4.55
£4.00
£6.50

£3.70
£4.75
£4.20
£5.65
£4.05

£4.70
£4.90

£5.90
£4.95
£5.00
£5.75
£6.75
£4.90

£5.25

£2.95



CRAFT BEERS - BOTTLED

Eden Mill - Guardbridge
Located just 6 miles away, and started in 2012 Eden
Mill has a team whose core belief is making beers they
believe in.

St Andrews Blonde 330ml 3.8% £4.40
A refreshing drinkable beer. It has loads of hoppy
attitude, and a flavour profile spanning apricot to
pineapple and grapefruit.

19® Brew Golden Ale 330ml 3.9%

A bright hoppy, citrusy ale that’s so refreshing
there’s only one thing that can follow it...another
one!

£4.55

Shipwreck IPA 330ml 6%

This flavoursome IPA is big and hoppy with lots
of sweet tropical fruit notes. Not too bitter on the
forefront with mellowed hop aromas.

£4.95

The Clock Red Ale 330ml 4.3%

£4.95

Traditional Scottish red ale. It's a hoppy brew
with both hints of pepperiness and sweetness of
caramel.

BOTTLED BEER
Heineken £3.45
Corona £3.50
Becks Blue (non-alcoholic) £2.70
Crabbie’s Alcoholic Ginger Beer £5.50
BEER ~-DRAUGHT
Tennent's £.00%pt  £3.90pt
Peroni £290pt  £535pt
San Miguel £270%pt  £535pt
Belhaven Best £1.90 Vopt £3.70 pt
Guinness £240pt  £4.70pt
St Andrews Ale £2.00¥pt  £3.90 pt
CIDER
Aspall (draught) £2.00Ypt  £3.95pt
Magners £4.95
Kopparberg Strawberry & Lime £4.95
Kopparberg Mixed Fruit £4.95

SOFT DRAUGHT

Draught Coke/Diet Coke £1.95Vapt £3.30 pt

Draught Lemonade £1.95Vapt £3.30 pt

Draught Soda Water £1.10 Vopt  £1.90 pt

Can of Coke/Diet Coke £2.50

Can of Lemonade £2.50

Can of Irn Bru/Diet Irn Bru £2.50

Can of Ginger Beer £2.50

SOFT BOTTLES

Appletiser £2.60

Ginger Ale £1.45

Bitter Lemon £1.45

J20 Apple & Raspberry £2.95

J20 Orange & Passionfruit £3.05
£3.05

Strathmore Still/ Sparkling Water

330ml £2.10

1 litre £4.05

Fevertree Tonic Water £2.70

Fevertree Slim Tonic Water £2.70

CORDIALS

Bottle Green Elderflower Cordial £0.75

Blackcurrant Cordial £0.50

Lime Cordial £0.50

Orange Cordial £0.50

FRUIT JUICE

Orange £1.75 Vopt £3.30pt

Apple

Cranberry

Grapefruit

Tomato



