GINS



Drinks Menu

Eden Gin - Guardbridge	£3.10
Very clean, sweet taste. Key botanicals include	

Seabuckthorn which grows locally, juniper berries, citrus peel.

Love Gin - Guardbridge

£4.15

Soft subtle juniper on the nose, touch of warm spiced berries - strawberry, raspberry.

Oak Gin - Guardbridge

£4.15

Warm wood spice that becomes a little pine wood. Spicy green pepper and juniper for a moment.

Golf Gin - Guardbridge

£4.15

Sweet lemongrass notes on the palate with burst of mild pepperiness, strong hints of lime, coriander, and aromatic spice.

Tanqueray – Leven

£3.20

Very fresh and smooth on the nose with slight hints of juniper and citrus coming through.

Caorunn - Speyside

£3.80

A Scottish gin using five local botanicals including a rare variety of apple

Hendricks – Girvan

£3.90

A quirky pot-stilled gin using cucumber as one of the main botanicals

Botanist – Islay

£4.30

Flavoured complexity 22 island foraged botanicals. The spirit is satin smooth gliding over the palate like no gin you have ever tried before.

Rock Rose - Caithness

£4.90

Flavourful and fresh, zesty yet berryful and a long smooth finish

Harris Gin – Isle of Harris

£5.05

This gin captures the elemental nature of the Isle of Harris, using hand-harvested Sugar kelp and working with eight other carefully chosen botanicals.

Bombay Sapphire - England

£2.70

Strong citrus nose, acidic lemon with sweet & a distinct floral fruity character in the background.

VODKA MALT WHISKY

Absolute Absolute Vanilla Stolichnaya Russian Standard Vodka	£2.60 £2.95 £2.95 £3.60 £2.75 £4.55	Speyside Aberlour – 10 years Balvenie Carribean Cask – 14 years Balvenie Doublewood – 12 years Cragganmore – 12 years Dalwhinnie – 15 years Glenfarclas 15 years	£3.60 £7.45 £5.45 £5.00 £4.95 £6.45
Rums		The Glenlivet 12 years	£3.85
Mount Gay Captain Morgan Spiced Rum O.V.D. Sailor Jerry Havana Club 3 year Havana Club 7 year	£2.70 £2.65 £2.65 £2.65 £2.90 £2.85 £3.50 £3.25	The Glenlivet French Oak 15 years Glenfiddich 12 years Glenfiddich Solera 15 years Glenfiddich 18 years Glenfiddich Gran Reserva 21 years The Glenrothes Knockando – 12 years Macallan Gold	£5.95 £4.10 £5.75 £10.00 £14.95 £5.50 £4.25 £4.90
		<u>Highlands</u>	
BOURBON Jim Beam	£2.80	Dalmore – 12 years Glengoyne – 10 years Glenmorangie – 10 years	£5.85 £4.55 £4.00
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{S}}$	£2.85	Oban – 14 years	£6.50
Southern Comfort	£2.85	Islands	
3	£3.15	Jura – 10 years	£3.70
,	£3.15	Jura Superstition	£4.75
Makers Mark	£3.85	Highland Park – 12 years Talisker – 10 years	£4.20 £5.65
WHISKY		Tobermory – 10 years	£4.05
	£2.85	, ,	
	£2.60	<u>Lowlands</u>	6.4 == 6
3	£2.75	Auchentoshan 12 years Glenkinchie 12 years	£4.70 £4.90
Johnnie Walker Black Label	£3.25	Glefikilicille 12 years	£ 1 .90
		Islay	
LIQUELIDO		Ardbeg – 10 years	£5.90
LIQUEURS	02.50	Bowmore – 12 years	£4.95
	£3.50 £2.50	Bunnahabhain – 12 years	£5.00
	£2.70	Bruichladdich – 10 years	£5.75 £6.75
	£2.65	Lagavulin – 16 years Laphroaig – 10 years	£4.90
	£2.75	Lapinoaig 10 years	д т .90
	£2.70	Triple Speyside Malt	
	£2.65	Monkey Shoulder	£5.25
	£2.90	•	
0	£3.05	Irish Distilled	
	£3.40	Bushmills 10yr	£2.95
Baileys	£3.60		

CRAFT BEERS - BOTTLED

SOFT DRAUGHT

Eden Mill – Guardbridge Located just 6 miles away, and started in 2012 Eden Mill has a team whose core belief is making beers they believe in.		Draught Coke/Diet Coke Draught Lemonade Draught Soda Water	£1.95 ½pt £3.30 pt £1.95 ½pt £3.30 pt £1.10 ½pt £1.90 pt
St Andrews Blonde 330ml 3.8% A refreshing drinkable beer. It has loads of hop attitude, and a flavour profile spanning apricot pineapple and grapefruit.		Can of Coke/Diet Coke Can of Lemonade Can of Irn Bru/Diet Irn Bru Can of Ginger Beer	£2.50 £2.50 £2.50 £2.50
19 th Brew Golden Ale 330ml 3.9% £4.55		SOFT BOTTLES	
A bright hoppy, citrusy ale that's so refreshing there's only one thing that can follow itanoth one!		Appletiser Ginger Ale Bitter Lemon	£2.60 £1.45 £1.45
Shipwreck IPA 330ml 6% £4.95 This flavoursome IPA is big and hoppy with lots of sweet tropical fruit notes. Not too bitter on the		J2O Apple & Raspberry J2O Orange & Passionfruit	£2.95 £3.05 £3.05
forefront with mellowed hop aromas.		Strathmore Still/ Sparkling W 330ml	£2.10
The Clock Red Ale 330ml 4.3% £4.95		1 litre	£4.05
Traditional Scottish red ale. It's a hoppy brew with both hints of pepperiness and sweetness of caramel.		Fevertree Tonic Water Fevertree Slim Tonic Water	£2.70 £2.70
BOTTLED BEER		CORDIAI	_S
Heineken & & Corona & & Becks Blue (non-alcoholic) & &	63.45 63.50 62.70 65.50	Bottle Green Elderflower Cord Blackcurrant Cordial Lime Cordial Orange Cordial	£0.75 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50
Beer – Draught		FRUIT JUI	CE
Tennent's £2.00 ½pt £3.9 Peroni £2.90 ½pt £5.3 San Miguel £2.70 ½pt £5.3 Belhaven Best £1.90 ½pt £3.7 Guinness £2.40 ½pt £4.7 St Andrews Ale £2.00 ½pt £3.9 CIDER Aspall (draught) £2.00 ½pt £3.9 Magners £ Kopparberg Strawberry & Lime £	90 pt 35 pt 35 pt 70 pt 70 pt 90 pt 95 pt 4.95 4.95	Orange Apple Cranberry Grapefruit Tomato	£1.75 ½pt £3.30pt